

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9497/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 08/12/2011 in SA No.126/1996 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

SAGIR & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SADANAN & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 11/03/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI  
HON'BLE MR JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Anuradha Mutatkar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Leave granted.

Issue notice on the appellants' prayer for interim relief, returnable in six weeks. Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

In the meanwhile, the operation of the impugned judgment as also the judgments of the trial Court and the lower appellate Court shall remain stayed.

During the currency of the interim order, the appellants shall not alienate the suit property to any other person in any manner whatsoever.

(Satish K.Yadav)  
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Court Master