

SECTION-IV

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2700 OF 2013

Sagir & Anr.

...Appellants

VERSUS

Sadanan & Anr.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Ld Registrar on 21.07.2014 when the following order was passed :-

" The learned Advocate-on-Record, Ms. Vernika Tomar undertakes to file vakalatnama on behalf of respondent No.2 within a week. On filing of the vakalatnama, the learned counsel for the appellant to supply the complete set of the pleadings. Counter affidavit, if any, be filed within four weeks, on receipt of the complete set of the pleadings.

List again on 21.11.2014 "

It is submitted that Ms. Vernika Tomar, Advocate has not filed vakalatnama on behalf of Respondent No.2, so far. Respondent No.1 is already represented by Mr. D.K. Sinha, Advocate.

Service is complete.

The matter is listed before the Ld Registrar with this Office Report.

Dated this the 19th day of November, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

1. Ms. Anuradha Mutatkar, Advocate.
2. Mr. D.K. Sinha, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR