

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SURAJIT DEY

Civil Appeal No(s). 2700/2013

SAGIR & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SADANAN & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date : 19/01/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms Swati Jaiswal, Adv.
Ms. Anuradha Mutatkar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Umesh Babu Chaurasia, Adv.
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Ld. Counsel for the appellant to furnish the complete set of pleadings to the Ld. Counsel for respondent no.1 within two weeks. Upon receiving the same the Ld. Counsel for respondent no.1 to file counter affidavit, if any, within four weeks thereafter.

With regard to respondent NO.2 though undertaking given on 21.11.2014, vakalatnama/memo of appearance has not been filed as yet. However, as last opportunity two weeks time is granted to comply with the order dt.21.11.2014.

List again on 27.2.2015.

(SURAJIT DEY)
Registrar