

SECTION-IV

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

IN
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2700 OF 2013

Sagir & Anr.

...Appellants

VERSUS

Sadanan & Anr.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The Hon'ble Court while granting leave on 11.03.2013 was pleased to pass the following Order:-

"Leave granted.

Issue notice on the appellants' prayer for interim relief, returnable in six weeks. Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

In the meanwhile, the operation of the impugned judgment as also the judgments of the trial Court and the lower appellate Court shall remain stayed.

During the currency of the interim order, the appellants shall not alienate the suit property to any other person in any manner whatsoever."

Accordingly, Show-Cause Notice on the prayer for Interim Relief was issued to Respondent Nos. 1 & 2. Respondent No. 1 is represented through Mr. D. K. Sinha, Advocate. Respondent No. 2 has been served with the Notice but has not chosen to enter appearance.

Service of notice is complete.

The Prayer for Interim Relief is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 20th day of July, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. Ms. Anuradha Mutatkar (Advocate)
J-11, Saket, New Delhi.
2. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha (Advocate)
A-124, Neeti Bagh, New Delhi

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR